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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  

MARSHALL DIVISION 

ACORN SEMI, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, 

INC., SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, 

INC., and SAMSUNG AUSTIN 

SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC, 

Defendants. 

Civil Action No. 2:19-cv-000347-JRG 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 

 

 

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1), Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(a), and Federal 

Circuit Rule 3, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., Samsung 

Semiconductor, Inc., and Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC, (“Samsung”) hereby give notice 

that all defendants appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the 

Judgment of the District Court entered on July 13, 2021 (Dkt. No. 379) and from the Order that 

the District Court entered on January 25, 2022 (Dkt. No. 408) denying Samsung’s Motion for 

Judgment as a Matter of Law of Noninfringement, and all underlying or related decisions, findings, 

orders, and rulings, decided adversely to Samsung. 

This notice is timely filed within 30 days of the District Court’s Order pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 

§ 2107 and Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1), 4(a)(4). 
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Date: February 23, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /s/ Francis J. Albert  

 

Ruffin B. Cordell 

TX Bar No. 04820550 

cordell@fr.com 

Michael J. McKeon 

D.C. Bar No. 459780 

mckeon@fr.com 

Lauren Degnan 

DC Bar No. 452421 

degnan@fr.com 

Daniel Tishman 

DC Bar No. 459780 

tishman@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

1000 Maine Avenue, SW, Ste. 1000 

Washington, DC 20024c 

Telephone: (202) 783-5070 

Facsimile:  (202) 783-2331  

 

Francis J. Albert 

CA Bar No. 247741 

albert@fr.com  

Tim Rawson 

CA Bar No. 304755 

rawson@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

12860 El Camino Real, Ste. 400 

San Diego, CA  92130 

Telephone: (858) 678-5070 

Facsimile:  (858) 678-5099 

 

Chet D. Campbell  

MA Bar No. 688190 

cycampbell@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON PC 

One Marina Park Drive 

Boston, MA 02210-1878 

Telephone: 617-542-5070 

Facsimile:  617-542-8906 
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Melissa Richards Smith 

GILLAM & SMITH, LLP 

303 South Washington Ave. 

Marshall, TX 75670 

Telephone: (903) 934-8450 

Facsimile: (903) 934-9257  

 

Andrew T. Gorham (“Tom”) 

GILLAM & SMITH LLP 

102 North College, Suite 800 

Tyler, TX 75702 

Telephone: (903) 934-8450 

Facsimile:  (903) 934-9257 

Email: tom@gillamsmithlaw.com 

 

Mark D. Fowler 

DLA PIPER US LLP  

2000 University Ave 

Palo Alto, CA 94303 

Telephone: (650) 833-2000  

Facsimile:  (650) 833-2001  

Email: mark.fowler@us.dlapiper.com 

 

Robert Groselak 

DLA PIPER LLP  

444 West Lake Street, Suite 900 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Telephone:  (312) 368-2104  

Facsimile:   (312) 236-7516 

Email: robert.groselak@dlapiper.com 

 

Jackob Ben-Ezra 

DLA PIPER USA LLP 

1000 Louisiana Suite 2800 

Houston, TX 77002-5005 

Telephone:   (713) 425-8431 

Facsimile:    (713) 300-6031  

Email: jackob.ben-ezra@dlapiper.com   

 

Joel Chao-Iee Lin 

DLA PIPER LLP  

1251 Avenue Of The Americas 27th Floor 

New York, NY 10020-1104 

Telephone:   (212) 335- 4500  

Facsimile:    (212) 335-4501 

Email: joel.lin@us.dlapiper.com 
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John M. Guaragna 

DLA PIPER US LLP - AUSTIN 

401 Congress Ave Suite 2500 

Austin, TX 78701-3799 

Telephone:  (512) 457-7000  

Facsimile:   (512) 457-7001 

Email: john.guaragna@dlapiper.com 

 

David R. Knudson 

Susan Acquista 

DLA PIPER LLP 

401 B Street Suite 1700 

San Diego, CA 92101 

Telephone:  (619) 699-2700 

Facsimile:   (619) 699-2701 

Email: susan.acquista@us.dlapiper.com  

Email: david.knudson@dlapiper.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants Samsung Electronics 

Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., 

Samsung Semiconductor, Inc. and Samsung 

Austin Semiconductor, LLC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on this 23rd day of February, 2022, all counsel of record 

who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this 

document through the Court’s CM/ECF system under Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).  Pursuant to Fed. 

R. Civ. P. 5(d) and Local Rule CV-5(d) and (e), all other counsel of record not deemed to have 

consented to electronic service were served with a true and correct copy of the foregoing by email 

on this the 23rd day of February 2022. 

/s/ Francis J. Albert  

Francis J. Albert 
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